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2110 East Aurora Rd.
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

August 30, 2007

Mr. Joel Helms

512873
TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 Ted Strickland, Governor
www.epa.siate.oh.us Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
SUMMIT COUNTY
COUNTRY VIEW SOUTH APTS.
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # OH7707512

Country View South Apartmenis

4977 Massillon Rd.
North Canton, OH 44720

Dear Mr. Helms:

This letter is notification that the Country View South Apartments public water system is in violation
of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-02 for failure to maintain a minimum of 0.2 mg/L
free chiorine residual measured at representative points throughout the distribution system.

This violation of the OAC is based on my site visit conducted on August 24, 2007. A resident, in
apartment #21B allowed me to check the free cholorine residual from their kitchen tap. At
approximately 1:00 p.m., and after letting the water run for ~5 minutes, the free residual was
0.0 mg/L, 0.03 mg/L and 0.03 mg/L. The minimum chliorine residual in the distribution system was
less than 0.2 mg/L free chlorine residual.

An evaluation/investigation should be conducted to determine why the low residual occurred and

what corrective action is necessary.

Please provide your findings to this writer by

September 28, 2007. include with your findings a map that identifies the locations of the low

residuals.

if you have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1248.

Respectfully,

=

~Robert Henn
Environmental Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

JRH/ams

cc: Toni Buchanan, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Kenneth Baughman, Chio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Kimberly Rhoads, Ohio EPA, Office of Legal Services
Nancy Rice, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW
Stivo Di Franco, Chio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW
Greg Bachmann, Attorney General's Office
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